The details of the amendments carried out in the original EGM notice are as follows: 

1. In	Resolution	No.	4,	in	the	first	paragraph,	Explanatory	Statement	of	Resolution	No.	4	and	in	paragraph	6(a)	
and	(b)	of	explanatory	Statement	of	Resolution	No.	4.	

The total number of Equity Shares to be issued by the Company is 32241655 (Three Crore Twenty Two Lakh Forty 
One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five) each, at a price of INR 12/- (Indian Rupees Twelve Only) which aggregates 
to INR 38,68,99,860/- (Thirty Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty).  

However, the figure of INR 38,68,99,883/- (Thirty Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Three) appearing in Resolution No. 4 and In paragraph 6(a) and (b) of explanatory Statement of 
Resolution No. 4 in the EGM Notice. 

2. In	Resolution	No.	4 

The total number of Equity Shares will be allotted to 23 allottees pursuant to cash consideration is 18391657 (One 
Crore Eighty Three Lakh Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven) each, at a price of INR 12/- (Indian Rupees 
Twelve Only). 

Whereas the Company shall issue 32241655 (Three Crore Twenty Two Lakh Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 
Five) each, at a price of INR 12/- (Indian Rupees Twelve Only) which aggregates to INR 38,68,99,860/- (Thirty 
Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty) for cash consideration / consideration 
other than cash (by way of conversion of loan) to 26 allottees as per the following details: 

18391657 (One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven) Equity Shares at a price 
of INR 12/- (Indian Rupees Twelve Only) which aggregates to INR 22,06,99,884/- (Twenty Two Crore Six Lakhs 
Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four) for cash consideration to 23 Allottees. 

3191666 (Thirty One Lakh Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six) Equity Shares at a price of INR 12/- (Indian 
Rupees Twelve Only) which aggregates to INR 38299992/- (Three Crore Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Ninety Two) for consideration other than cash (by way of conversion of loan) to 1 Allottee 

10658332 (One Crore Six Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two) Equity Shares at a price of INR 
12/- (Indian Rupees Twelve Only) which aggregates to INR 127899984/- (Twelve Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs 
Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four) partially for cash consideration and partially for consideration 
other than cash (by way of conversion of loan) to 2 Allottees 

dell
Typewritten Text
Annexure-II

3. In	Resolution	No.	4 

There had been certain discrepancies in the table of details of the proposed allottees to the EGM Notice, the brief of

[...]

to mean and include one or more Committee(s) constituted/ to be constituted by the Board to exercise its powers including 
the powers conferred by this Resolution), the consent and approval of the members of the Company (“Members") be and is 
hereby accorded to the Board to create, issue, offer and allot on preferential basis 32241655 (Three Crore Twenty-Two Lakh 
Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Five) Equity shares of the Company having face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees 
Ten Only) each, at a price of INR 12/- (Indian Rupees Twelve Only) including a premium of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two 
Only) per share, which is not less than the floor price as on the Relevant Date determined in accordance with the provisions 
of Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations to Non-Promoters/Public shareholders aggregating to INR 38,68,99,860/- (Indian 
Rupees Thirty Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only), for cash 
consideration/consideration other than cash on preferential basis on such terms and conditions as may be determined by 
the Board in accordance with the Act, ICDR Regulations and other applicable laws. 

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT	 the company shall issue 32241655 Equity shares for cash/ consideration other than cash